
2024/2025 LAKOTA  
On-Campus CCP Courses 

 

Steps to Complete the CCP Process: 
 
You must have a 2.75 unweighted GPA to qualify for the CCP program.  If you do not meet the GPA  
requirement, the college may require you to take a Placement test. 
 
• Complete the CCP INTENT FORM by April 1st                       CCP Intent to Participate 
• Check which College Partner the course is through.                Scan the QR code or 
      *You may need to complete both the Cinti State and                    click on this link:  
        Sinclair CCP applications, depending on the courses you choose. 

                
 

ON-CAMPUS COURSE LIST 
 
CCP Courses - Cincinnati State College Partner: 
CCP Advanced Topics   CCP Composition    CCP Honors PreCalculus 
CCP ASL 3    CCP Exercise & Athletic Training   CCP Journalism I (East Only) 
CCP ASL 4    CCP Fitness Evaluation    CCP Quantitative Reasoning 
     CCP Honors Anatomy & Physiology 
       
CCP Courses – Sinclair College Partner 
CCP Communications & Literature CCP Government    CCP Sociology 
CCP Cyber Security II   CCP Psychology     CCP Statistics 
CCP Financial Literacy        
 

CINCINNATI STATE STEPS 
 
 
1. Go to the Cincinnati State website and complete the CCP application.      Scan the QR code 

• You must apply before MAY 1st.             or click on this link    
• You will need your Social Security number and your State ID #      for the application 

(Your State ID # can be found on your transcript)  
• Sign and submit the Cinti State Mature Content Permission Slip 

  (This is part of the application.) 
2. Email your school counselor that you have submitted your Cinti State CCP application and ask that they send your 

transcript to Cinti State. 
3. Monitor your email!  Cinti State will send you an email confirming that they have received your application.  Cinti 

State will email you when your application has been approved and provide you with your Cinti State ID #, Username & 
Password for your Cinti State portal and other important information.  

 
SINCLAIR COLLEGE STEPS 

 
 
1. Go to the Sinclair College website and complete the CCP application. 
2. You must apply before MAY 1st.                      Scan the QR code 
3. Monitor your email!  Sinclair will be sending you an email that includes:        or click on this link  

a. How to complete the CCP Mature Content Questionnaire.      for the application 
b. If Placement testing will be required.          
c. How to register for the mandatory New Student CCP Orientation. 

4. Your school counselor will be notified that you have submitted your CCP application.  Once your application is 
approved Sinclair will email you your Sinclair (Tartan) ID #, Username and Password.   

 

https://forms.gle/FqEVTNUm53aV2CmRA
https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/college-credit-plus/ccp-new-applicants/
https://sinclair.edu/academics/ccp/


High School Counselor Emails: 
 

 
LAKOTA EAST – MAIN CAMPUS 
Alphabetical by Student Last Names   
 

A – C Tara Bessler   Email:  tara.bessler@lakotaonline.com   
D – G Andrea Bryant Email:  andrea.bryant@lakotaonline.com   
H – L Nina Inzero    Email:  nina.inzero@lakotaonline.com 
M-R Angela Fisher Email:  angela.fisher@lakotaonline.com 
S – Z Jennifer Millard   Email:  jennifer.millard@lakotaonline.com 
 

LAKOTA EAST – FRESHMAN CAMPUS 
 

A – K David Klaserner  Email: david.klaserner@lakotaonline.com 
L – Z Mary C. Jones Email: maryc.jones@lakotaonline.com 
 
 
LAKOTA WEST – MAIN CAMPUS 
Alphabetical by Student Last Names 
 

A – Dh Brad Rubin  Email:  bradley.rubin@lakotaonline.com 
Db-Joh Nicole Stewart Email:  nicole.stewart@lakotaonline.com 
Joi-Ng Bobby Emig  Email:  bobby.emig@lakotaonline.com 
Nh-Sta Michelle Durling Email:  michelle.durling@lakotaonline.com 
Stb-Z Jordan Rosenfield Email:  Jordan.rosenfield@lakotaonline.com 
 
LAKOTA WEST – FRESHMAN CAMPUS 
Alphabetical by Student Last Names 
 
A – K Bob Gelter  Email:  bob.gelter@lakotaonline.com 
L – Z Marty Cieslak Email:  marty.cieslak@lakotaonline.com 
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